

**Court No. - 65**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 15235 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Deepchand

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Rakesh Yadav

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.**

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Learned A.G.A., Sri S.D. Maurya, prays for some time to seek instructions.
3. List on **15.5.2025** as fresh before the appropriate Bench.
4. The matter shall not be treated as tied-up or part-heard to this Bench.

**Order Date :-** 7.5.2025

Shalini

**(Justice Krishan Pahal)**